PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
John Cartwright 10/29/2010			10/29/2010		
Meridian Capital LLC 10/28/2010			10/28/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Medici Portfolio Ac	quisition LLC			
Street Address:	3301 W. Marshall A	Ave			
Internal Address:	Suite 303				
City:	Longview				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75604				
Поренту	Турс	Nump	per		
Property Type Number Patent Number: 6476718					
Patent Number:)er		
Patent Number:	6476				
Patent Number:	E DATA				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA 4087736177	6718			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	6476 E DATA 4087736177 I be sent via US Mail wi	5718 hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA 4087736177	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA 4087736177 <i>be sent via US Mail wi</i> 866-877-4883 patents@tnfip e: Tarek N. Fah	5718 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 5.com mi, APC			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam- Address Line 1:	E DATA 4087736177 be sent via US Mail wl 866-877-4883 patents@tnfip e: Tarek N. Fahi 84 W. Santa 0	5718 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 5.com mi, APC			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA 4087736177 <i>be sent via US Mail wl</i> 866-877-4883 patents@tnfip e: Tarek N. Fahr 84 W. Santa of Suite 550	5718 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 b.com mi, APC Clara Street			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 4087736177 be sent via US Mail wi 866-877-4883 patents@tnfip e: Tarek N. Fahi 84 W. Santa 0 Suite 550 San Jose, CA	5718 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 5.com mi, APC Clara Street ALIFORNIA 95113			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 4087736177 be sent via US Mail wi 866-877-4883 patents@tnfip e: Tarek N. Fahi 84 W. Santa 0 Suite 550 San Jose, CA	5718 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 b.com mi, APC Clara Street			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam- Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 5 source=Cartwrights A	E DATA 4087736177 <i>be sent via US Mail wl</i> 866-877-4883 patents@tnfip e: Tarek N. Fahr 84 W. Santa of Suite 550 San Jose, CA ER:	5718 <i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3 5.com mi, APC Clara Street ALIFORNIA 95113 Tarek N. Fahmi Portfolio Acquisition#page1.tif			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 5 source=Cartwrights A source=Cartwrights A	E DATA 4087736177 <i>be sent via US Mail wl</i> 866-877-4883 patents@tnfip e: Tarek N. Fahn 84 W. Santa 0 Suite 550 San Jose, CA ER: Assignments to Medici F Assignments to Medici F	5718 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3. 5.com mi, APC Clara Street ALIFORNIA 95113 Tarek N. Fahmi Portfolio Acquisition#page1.tif Portfolio Acquisition#page2.tif Portfolio Acquisition#page3.tif			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 5 source=Cartwrights A source=Cartwrights A source=Cartwrights A	E DATA 4087736177 <i>be sent via US Mail wl</i> 866-877-4883 patents@tnfip e: Tarek N. Fahr 84 W. Santa G Suite 550 San Jose, CA ER: Assignments to Medici F Assignments to Medici F Assignments to Medici F	5718 <i>hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 3. 5. com mi, APC Clara Street ALIFORNIA 95113 Tarek N. Fahmi Portfolio Acquisition#page1.tif Portfolio Acquisition#page2.tif			

_

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, John Cartwright ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Medici Portfolio Acquisition LLC ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	<u>Filing Date</u> <u>Title</u>
6,476,718	USA	06/12/2000 Traceable Luggage Bag And System

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee (and with all reasonable costs and attorney's fees borne by Assignee) and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposi-

- 3 -

tion proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at _SONOMA, CA

on 29 OCTOBER 2010

ASSIGNOR

JOHN CARTWRIGHT By: Name:

Title:

(Signature MUST be notarized)

State of California, County of Sonoma Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on

this 294hday of October 2010 .bv

Cartwright JONN

Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me.

Signature of Notary 2



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Meridian Capital LLC ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Medici Portfolio Acquisition LLC ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date Title
6,476,718	USA	06/12/2000 Traceable Luggage Bag And System

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignce and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does self, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, of any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

Assigner will, at the reasonable request of Assignee (and with all reasonable costs and attorney's fees borne by Assignee) and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting prosecution, reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposi-

Document Id: Cartwright Acquisition.doc

tion proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at Standard A

on 28 Oct 2010 at 1:45 pm.	- A ()
ASSIGNOR	X.
By:	Ŷ
Name: <u>Christopher Cartwrizht</u> Title:	
(Signature MUST be notarized)	
SEE ATTACHED CALIFORMA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	

-2-

CALIFORNIA	ALL-PURPOSE	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
manual and a first and a fi	<u></u>	an a	5

State of California	
County of <u>Main in</u>	
On <u>XI 2 8 12 010</u> before me. Marc	L. Clever, a Defense P. S. c., Here there have a to be the
personally appeared <u>Chars to phar</u>	C. C. J. C. o 1 G. h. J. Names of B. grants



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(a) whose name(a) is/age subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/abe/that executed the same in his/har/that authorized capacity(igs), and that by his/har/that signature(a) on the instrument the person(a), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(a), acted, executed the instrument.

I centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature-g

OPTIONAL .

Though the information below is not required by law, if may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent traudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Place Notary Sest Above

Tille or Type of Document: Partent Purchase	Aspectores	
Document Date: 0646 here 28, 2010	Number of Pages: <u>1</u> Z	
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		·····
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		

Signer's Name: <u>(2000)</u> <u>General</u> - Individual - Corporate Officer — Title(s): - Pariner — - Umited - General - Attorney in Fact - Trustee - Guardian or Conservator - Other:	les of Burry new	Signer's Name: Corporate Office: — Title(s): Partner — Numited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Office:	Top of Using Net
Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing	

Restance Noter Association - SEC De Bolt Ave. FO. Brit 2402 - Costances, CA. 91315/2402 - www.hatonalhousry.org. rem F2607 - Sector Colfor Free - SO-671-6007

PATENT REEL: 029938 FRAME: 0649

RECORDED: 03/07/2013